CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 20564

Bylaw 20564 to amend Bylaw 16846, as amended by Bylaws 17100,
19241, 20049 and 20215, to authorize the City of Edmonton to undertake,
construct and finance The City of Edmonton Capital City Downtown

Community Revitalization Levy Area Projects

WHEREAS:

A. The Council of the City of Edmonton on July 16, 2014 duly passed Bylaw 16846, as
amended by Bylaw 17100 duly passed on April 14, 2015, as amended by Bylaw 19241
duly passed on June 22, 2020, as amended by Bylaw 20049 duly passed on May 9, 2022,
as amended by Bylaw 20215 duly passed on August 15, 2022, authorizing the City of
Edmonton to undertake, construct and finance The City of Edmonton Capital City
Downtown Community Revitalization Levy Area Projects (the “Projects”), and also
authorizing the Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer to borrow the sum of
$103,505,000.00 for a period of twenty (20) years with the principal and interest to be

repaid in semi-annual or annual instalments;




Bylaw 20564 Page 2 of 4

B. The borrowing authority for the Projects will be increased by $35,332,000.00 from
$103,505,000.00 to $138,837,000.00. Furthermore, the total cost of the Projects is now

$144,374,000.00 as a result of previously approved adjustments.

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONTON DULY ASSEMBLED

ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1.

Bylaw 16846 is amended in the preamble, paragraph two, thereof by deleting the figure

“$111,222,000.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$144,374,000.00”.

The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph four, thereof by deleting the

figure “$103,505,000.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$138,837,000.00”.

. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph five, thereof by deleting the

words "a 2014 supplemental budget adjustment, 2015-2018 and 2019-2022 Capital Budgets"
and by substituting with the words "the 2012 - 2014, 2015 - 2018, 2019 - 2022 and 2023 -

2026 Capital Budgets".

The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph seven, thereof by deleting the
paragraph “The amount of the existing debenture debt of the City of Edmonton at December
31, 2021 is $3,546,570,054.36, as calculated in accordance with the Debt Limit Regulation,
A.R. 255/2000, as amended, no part of which is in arrears;” as it appears and by substituting
a new paragraph “The amount of the existing debenture debt of the City of Edmonton on
December 31, 2022 is $3,940,329,274.54 as calculated in accordance with the City of

Edmonton Debt Management Fiscal Policy C203D, no part of which is in arrears;”.




Bylaw 20564

Page 3 of 4

5. The said Bylaw is further amended in Sections (1), (2) and (10), thereof by deleting the

figure “$103,505,000.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$138,837,000.00”.

6. The said Bylaw is further amended by replacing Schedule “A” with Schedule “A” as

attached.

7. This Bylaw shall take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

READ a first time this 22nd day of
READ a second time this 4th day of
READ a third time this 4th day of
SIGNED AND PASSED this 4th day of

August  2023;
October  2023;
October 2023;

October 2023.

THE CITY OF EDMONTON

h %\l\k ...........

................

MAYOR

CITY CLERK



91 $ sof § €89°%6T § O0ISST S 605L FITT6 Leg'gel S86  § 0/ 0§ I86'c S FLEHHIS
91¢ <0€ £89°61 369°3T [SF - 658'Er <86 - FESPE ¥R SSNOYRTEY,  TTE60SET
- - - 441 906 65T L£Ts - 0ig LT adeomzang nupAY €01 1016-05°1C
- - - - - 196°1 1961 - - 1961 SRS 60TF LT
IO - HE[RA PUR TSI UG I
- - - - - €£€7T €EET - - £5€7T Yreg SNWSAY TOT 920§ SO 95w [BUN]  90THbLoS]
- - - - 393 £6T°LE LEYLE - - iY9iE voursmbay pUR e RAB)  FOTHFL~El
pocInoqyStas] sndumy S500URIRAN
- - - - - Fig 253 - - 1913 TSI M9N anuRsy Jedser 2senq [RNIN]  COTHH4~ST
- - - - T6E'T FIT'EL 90¢'+1 - - 905°+T uwormro  10THH~Ct
AqENFRY| PUR USRI ISEYJ TRIT]
- 5 - - s - s - 768°CE #65'TE - $ - 5 I$E'C § 9i898 § Bumtaeg sFzurIq  TOTHIEY
JIRATUIONG TALOITMO(T ISBYJ [eTIu]
70T 9707 ST0T ¥707 €707 To11g 15305y 09-MoY  Supueny ssumIEy 1503 Ele] amey] 13301y TquIny
ﬂn—d NNQN Mﬁmkwgom 1mﬁ.-l.mNnH hwﬁoﬁw.wwq mu@ﬁmmuwm ﬁ&emaumw wnvv.n.e&
(steqjop Jo spussnoy m)
STE3Y 07
s333fodd vaxy AT uonezje3aey ANURIREOy TaoruAn( 1) [eide) uoynompy 30 31 YL
¥, 9P

¥ JO p o8ed

£9507 MeIAg



